PACIFIC COAST SHELLFISH GROWERS ASSOCIATION
SHELLFISH PRODUCTION ON THE WEST COAST
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Oysters

Current*

61,000,000

$ 57,750,000

9,270,995
$ 12,361,326
2,379,988
$ 2,253,135

206,709

$ 441,781

72,857,692

$ 72,806,242

*All pounds converted to live weight/in the shell
Compiled by the Pacific Coast Shellfish Growers Association.
All production data represents most recent info available:

Sources of information:

Clams

Current*
9,520,000

$19,550,000
741,463

$830,000

7,839

$24,841

10,269,302

$ 20,404,841

Alaska Dept of Fish and Game, (2009)
Oregon Dept of Agriculture (2009)
Powell, Seiler and Co, Certified Public Accountants for Willapa (2008)
Shellfish companies in California (2008) and Washington (2008, 2009)
Thanks to Jim Gibbons and Ted Kuiper for assistance in compiling data

Mussels

Current*
2,750,000

$3,162,500
315,000

$945,000

1,988

$6,610

3,066,988

$ 4,114,110  $20,100,000

$20,100,00

All Shellfish
Larvae and
Seed

$7,000,000

$2,300,000

$750,000

$126,000

$

Total

Current
74,920,000

107,562,500
10,327,458
16,436,326

2,379,988
3,003,135

216,536

599,232

87,843,982

117,425,193



