PACIFIC COAST SHELLFISH GROWERS ASSOCIATION SHELLFISH PRODUCTION ON THE WEST COAST

		Oysters	Clams	Mussels	Geoduck	All Shellfish	Total
Washington	Pounds	<u>Current*</u> 61,000,000	Current* 9,520,000	Current* 2,750,000	Current* 1,650,000	<u>Larvae and</u> <u>Seed</u>	Current 74,920,000
	Sales	\$ 57,750,000	\$19,550,000	\$3,162,500	\$20,100,00	\$7,000,000	107,562,500
California	Pounds	9,270,995	741,463	315,000			10,327,458
	Sales	\$ 12,361,326	\$830,000	\$945,000		\$2,300,000	16,436,326
Oregon	Pounds	2,379,988					2,379,988
	Sales	\$ 2,253,135				\$750,000	3,003,135
Alaska	Pounds	206,709	7,839	1,988			216,536
	Sales	\$ 441,781	\$24,841	\$6,610		\$126,000	599,232
Total	Pounds	72,857,692	10,269,302	3,066,988	1,650,000		87,843,982
Total	Sales	<i>\$ 72,806,242</i>	\$ 20,404,841	\$ 4,114,110	\$20,100,000		\$ 117,425,193

^{*}All pounds converted to live weight/in the shell

Compiled by the Pacific Coast Shellfish Growers Association.

All production data represents most recent info available:

Sources of information: Alaska Dept of Fish and Game, (2009)

Oregon Dept of Agriculture (2009)

Powell, Seiler and Co, Certified Public Accountants for Willapa (2008) Shellfish companies in California (2008) and Washington (2008, 2009) Thanks to Jim Gibbons and Ted Kuiper for assistance in compiling data